### Margie Love is the perfect candidate to represent YOU!

Margie Love is a long time resident and homeowner in North Miami Beach. She is a local community leader and award winning public school teacher. She knows you, she knows your kids. She will listen to YOU ... the North Miami Beach resident. She will represent YOU ... her neighbor. She will act in YOUR best interests.

#### Vote for someone with an impressive record as a community watchdog and activist:

- Founder and Coordinator of RAPP (Residents' and Police Presence)
- North Miami Beach Citizens' Crime Watch Chairperson of the Year (Award Winner)
- North Miami Beach and Aventura Citizens' Police Academies Graduate
- North Miami Beach Youth Crime Watch Adviser of the Year (Award Winner)
- North Miami Beach Police Club Law and Order Member, Neighborhood Crime Watch Leader, and Block Captain
- North Miami Beach Chamber of Commerce and Education Committee Member (past)
- North Miami Beach Outstanding Community Service (Award Winner)
- Community Emergency Response Team Member, Red Cross, and Lions Club Volunteer, Licensed Ham Radio Operator, and Registered Organ Donor
- Crime Victim Advocate
- Master's Degree in Education University of Miami
- Miami-Dade County Resident 67 years
- Miami-Dade County School Teacher 42 years (Retired)
- North Miami Beach Home Owner 35 years
- Award Winning Teacher and Child Advocate
- Early Childhood Coalition of Florida Supporter
- American Federation of Teachers Member
- National Education Association Member
- United Teachers of Dade Member
- 1<sup>st</sup> Amendment Rights Advocate
- Committed to the Preservation of ALL North Miami Beach Historic Sites; and to improving the Quality of Life, for ALL of the Residents of North Miami Beach.
- Supports Veterans, Wounded Warriors, Haitian Earthquake Victims, and many other worthy charities
- Embraces Cultural Diversity

#### **MARGIE LOVE**

P.O BOX 610014 MIAMI, FL 33261-0014 PRESORT STD. U.S. POSTAGE PAID PERMIT NO. 2705 MIAMI, FLORIDA

## VOTE NOVEMBER 3<sup>RD</sup>







# North Miami Beach City Commission GROUP 3

View emails @ lovefornmb.com